CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司
DOCUMENT : LLD00000NH
REVISION   : A1
PAGE       : 1 OF 12
0402 Series Thin Film Chip Inductor (Lead / Halogen Free)
1. Scope
This specification applies to 0.5mm x 1.0mm (0402) size, fixed thin film chip inductor
rectangular type.
2. Type Designation
CTL0510 － ＊＊＊ － ＊ NH
(1)  (2)  (3) (4)
Where (1) Product identification code
 (2) Nominal inductance value :
For example –-
3N9 = 3.9nH
27N = 27.0nH
(3) Tolerance :
B = ± 0.1nH
C = ± 0.2nH
S = ± 0.3nH
G = ± 2%
H = ± 3%
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
 (4) NH = Sn plating ( Lead free / Halogen free)
3. Construction and Physical Dimensions
t
L
a a
W ①
b
Code Letter Dimensions
L 1.00 ± 0.1
W 0.50 ± 0.1
t 0.40 ± 0.1
a 0.15 ± 0.1
b 0.25 ± 0.1
Unit: mm
Note :
1. ①: Direction Marking
2. Weight : 1mg Typical
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司
DOCUMENT : LLD00000NH
REVISION   : A1
PAGE       : 2 OF 12
4. Ratings
4-1 Electrical Characteristics
Table1
Inductance
Q (Typical)
@Frequency(MHz)
Part Number
Nominal
(nH)
Tolerance
Measuring
Frequency
(MHz)
100 300 800 1000 1800
Self-Reso
nant

Max.
Rated
Current
(mA)
Max.
Operating
Temperature
CTL0510-0N5 0.5 100 15 30 50 55 80 10000 0.10 1200
CTL0510-0N6 0.6 100 15 30 50 55 80 10000 0.10 1200
CTL0510-0N7 0.7 100 15 30 50 55 80 10000 0.10 1200
CTL0510-0N8 0.8  100 15 28 46 52 80 10000 0.10 1200
CTL0510-0N9 0.9 100 15 26 40 45 80 10000 0.10 1200
CTL0510-1N0 1.0
±0.1nH ±0.2nH
100 10 20 34 39 55 10000 0.10 1200
CTL0510-1N2 1.2 100 10 20 34 39 55 10000 0.10 1200
CTL0510-1N5 1.5 100 10 20 34 39 55 7000 0.10 930
CTL0510-1N6 1.6 100 10 20 34 39 55 7000 0.12 830
CTL0510-1N8 1.8 100 10 20 31 35 50 7000 0.14 730
CTL0510-2N0 2.0 100 10 18 30 35 28 7000 0.14 650
CTL0510-2N2 2.2 100 10 17 29 34 46 7000 0.16 600
CTL0510-2N4 2.4 100 10 17 28 32 45 7000 0.17 590
CTL0510-2N5 2.5 100 10 17 28 32 45 7000 0.20 570
CTL0510-2N7 2.7 100 10 17 27 30 44 7000 0.20 550
CTL0510-3N0 3.0 100 10 17 27 30 42 7000 0.20 500
CTL0510-3N1 3.1 100 10 17 27 30 42 7000 0.20 500
CTL0510-3N2 3.2 100 10 17 27 30 42 7000 0.20 500
CTL0510-3N3 3.3 100 9 17 27 30 41 7000 0.20 500
CTL0510-3N5 3.5 100 9 17 27 34 45 7000 0.25 450
CTL0510-3N6 3.6 100 9 17 27 34 46 7000 0.25 420
CTL0510-3N9 3.9 100 9 17 27 30 41 7000 0.30 420
CTL0510-4N4 4.4 100 9 17 27 30 41 7000 0.40 340
CTL0510-4N7 4.7 100 9 17 27 30 41 7000 0.40 340
CTL0510-5N0 5.0 100 8 16 27 30 41 6500 0.50 330
CTL0510-5N6 5.6 100 8 15 27 30 39 5500 0.50 320
CTL0510-6N0 6.0
±0.1 nH or  ±0.2 nH or  ±0.3 nH
100 8 15 27 30 38 5500 0.60 310
CTL0510-6N8 6.8 100 8 15 25 28 34 5500 0.60 290
CTL0510-7N1 7.0 100 8 15 25 28 34 5500 0.70 280
CTL0510-8N2 8.2 100 8 15 24 26 32 5000 0.85 230
CTL0510-8N5 8.5
±0.1 nH or  ±0.2 nH or  ±0.3 nH or ±5%
100 8 15 24 26 32 5000 1.0 200
-40 ~ 125 ℃
CTL0510-10N 10 ±2% 100 8 15 24 25 32 4000 1.0 200 -40 ~ 125
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CYNTEC CO., LTD.
乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司乾坤科技股份有限公司
DOCUMENT : LLD00000NH
REVISION   : A1
PAGE       : 3 OF 12
CTL0510-12N 12 100 8 15 25 27 31 4000 1.0 190
CTL0510-15N 15 100 8 15 24 25 25 3500 1.2 160
CTL0510-18N 18
or
±5%
100 6 15 23 25 24 2100 1.8 160
CTL0510-22N 22 100 6 14 21 20 18 2000 2.5 160
CTL0510-27N 27 100 10 14 20 20 16 2000 2.5 150
CTL0510-33N 33 100 10 14 20 20 12 1500 2.6 130
CTL0510-39N 39
±3%
or ±5%
or
±10% 100 10 14 19 18 9 1500 2.9 120